## CNo. 9438

ENTER <CR> OR '+' FOR NEXT PAGE, ENTER '-' FOR PREVIOUS PAGE. ENTER 'M' TO RETURN TO THE MENU. ENTER A SELECTION NUMBER AND <CR> TO DISPLAY THE COVER SHEET. ---- THIS IS NOT OFFICIAL RECORD; SEE DOCUMENTS IF QUESTION OR CONFLICT -

6/09/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM ELECTRONIC FILING COVER SHEET

11:32

(((H97000009399 1)))

TO: DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FAX #: (904)922-4000

FROM: HARLLEE, PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES, BALD & PRO

ACCT#: 076077002227

CONTACT: TOM PUTNAM PHONE: (941)748-3770

FAX #: (941)746-4160

NAME: ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD.

AUDIT NUMBER..... H97000009399

DOC TYPE..... FLORIDA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP PAGES.....

CERT. OF STATUS...O

DEL, METHOD.. FAX

CERT. COPIES.....1

EST.CHARGE.. \$140.00

NOTE: PLEASE PRINT THIS PAGE AND USE IT AS A COVER SHEET. TYPE THE FAX

AUDIT NUMBER ON THE TOP AND BOTTOM OF ALL PAGES OF THE DOCUMENT

\*\* ENTER <CR> TO RETURN TO THE DOCUMENT LIST, ENTER 'M' FOR MENU. \*\*

6/09/97

FLORIDA DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS PUBLIC ACCESS SYSTEM

11:32

ELECTRONIC FILING BY CORPORATE NAME

10	
NameLi S 5 Availability & 5	
Decument T :	
Uprinter 5	- ^
Uprinter Venty ir	;
Acknowledgement	
W. P. Verifyer	JUG C

\$7,50°0

ENÉ 1 000001 PA

H97000009399 1

## CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD.

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

THIS CERTIFICATE is made this <u>If</u>day of June 1997, by ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, the General Partner of ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership.

- 1. NAME: The firm name and style under which the partnership is to be conducted shall be ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD,
- 2. PLACE OF BUSINESS ADDRESS AND MAILING ADDRESS: The principal place of business of the Limited Partnership shall be located at:

ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD. 305 Royal Poinciana Plaza Palm Beach, Florida 33480

3. GENERAL PARTNER ADDRESS: The name and business address of title General Partner is as follows:

ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC. POWOOOST403-305 Royal Poinciana Plaza
Palm Beach, Florida 33480

4. REGISTERED AGENT: The name and address of the Registered Agent is as follows:

Curtis D. Harnlin, Esq. HARLLEE, PORGES, HAMLIN, KNOWLES, BALD & PROUTY, P.A. 1205 Manatee Avenue West Bradenton, Florida 34205

PREPAREO 61: Curiu D. Harriin, Esq. (Bar80237922) Harliee, Porges, Hamlin, Knowles, Bald & Prouty, P.A. 1205 Marshine Avenue West Grademon, Plorida 34205

- 5. LATEST DATE OF DISSOLUTION: The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is December 31, 2047.
- 6. AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS: An Affidavit of Capital Contribution of the Limited Partners is attached hereto and incorporated herein.

ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, General Partner of ESKO-GLEN DAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

James C. Jenkins, Vice President

## REGISTERED AGENT:

I, Curtis D. Hamlin, accept the designation of ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING. INC., as REGISTERED AGENT for the Partnership on the day and year first above written.

By: Land Mary L Curtis D. Hamlin, Registered Agent

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this the day of June, 1997, by JAMES C. JENKINS, as Vice President of ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the limited partnership. He is personally known to me.

LESLIE P MOSS
My Corran Exp. 6/05/98
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC378935

Notary Public, State of Florida
LUSCIE P. MOSS

(Type or Print Notary Name Here)

## AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

BEFORE ME, the sole General Partner of ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, did swear and affirm as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the Limited Partners is \$99.00.

The total amount anticipated to be contributed by the Limited Partners at this time totals \$7,500.00, including all contributions received to date.

This 52 day of June, 1997.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury the undersigned does declare that he has read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of his knowledge and belief.

ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, General Partner of ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership

James C. Jenkins, Vice President

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of June, 1997, by James C. Jenkins, as Vice President of ESKO AFFORDABLE HOUSING, INC., a Florida corporation, as General Partner of ESKO-GLEN OAKS AFFORDABLE HOUSING, LTD., a Florida limited partnership, on behalf of the limited partnership. He is personally known to me.

LE My Bo

LESLTE P MOSS
My Comm Exp. 6/05/98
Bonded By Service Ins
No. CC378935

Managa () Ope

Notary Public, State of Florida

(Type or Print Notary Name Here)

PREPARED BY: Curtis D. Hamlin, Esq. (Bart0227922) Hartise, Perges, Hamlin, Knowles, Baid S. Prouty, P.A. 1703 Manages Avenus Wast Bradenbyn, Floride 14205